Features
OP3xSx
Aurora Networks' OP3xSx family of splitters and combiners have been designed with high
uniformity, low insertion loss and polarization dependent loss.  The product family of modules
includes 1x4, 2x4, 1x8 and 1x16 splitters/combiners; dual 1x2, 1x3 and 2x2 splitters/combiners;
and a family of dual 1x2 splitters/combiners having unbalanced outputs with split ratios ranging
from 55/45 to 99/1.  A unique scalable 8x8 splitter/combiner is also available from Aurora Networks

ounted)
Product Specifications
Ordering Information
© 2004, Aurora Networks.  In an effort to continue improving product reliability and features, Aurora Networks reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Corporate Headquarters
5400 Betsy Ross Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel  408.235.7000
Fax 408.845.9045
OP3xSx
P/N 87-10016 (Rev F, 06/04)
Physical:
• Dimensions:
6.5” D x 4.3” H x 1.0” W (3RU) (17 cm x 11 cm x 2.5 cm)
• Weight:
0.8 lbs (0.36 kg)
Environmental:
• Operating temperature range: –20º to +65ºC (–4º to 149ºF)
• Storage temperature range: –40º to +85ºC (–40º to 185ºF)
• Humidity: 5% to 95% non-condensing
Optical:
• Optical connectors:  SC/APC
• Operating wavelength:  Dual windows (1310 ±30  nm and 1550
±30 nm)
• Directivity:  55 dB
• Return loss, min:  55 dB
• Input power handling, min:  >30 dBm
OP31S2D-EQ-00-AS Dual 1x2   50 / 50   3.5   (3.9) 0.5   (0.7)
OP31S3D-EQ-00-AS Dual 1x3 33/33/33   5.1   (5.5) 0.5   (0.8)
OP32S2D-EQ-00-AS Dual 2x2   50 / 50   3.5   (3.9) 0.5   (0.7)
OP31S4S-EQ-00-AS     1x4   4 x 25%   6.7   (7.2) 0.5   (0.8)
OP32S4S-EQ-00-AS     2x4   4 x 25%   6.7   (7.2) 0.5   (0.8)
OP31S8S-EQ-00-AS     1x8   8 x 12% 10.2 (10.7) 0.7   (1.0)
OP31S16S-EQ-00-AS     1x16 16 x   6% 13.4 (13.9) 0.8   (1.1)
OP31S2D-55-00-AS Dual 1x2   55 / 45   3.2   (3.3)  /   3.8   (4.2)      N/A
OP31S2D-60-00-AS Dual 1x2   60 / 40   2.7   (3.1)  /   4.3   (4.9)      N/A
OP31S2D-65-00-AS Dual 1x2   65 / 35   2.4   (2.8)  /   4.9   (5.5)      N/A
OP31S2D-70-00-AS Dual 1x2   70 / 30   2.0   (2.4)  /   5.6   (6.1)      N/A
OP31S2D-75-00-AS Dual 1x2   75 / 25   1.7   (2.1)  /   6.4   (6.9)      N/A
OP31S2D-80-00-AS Dual 1x2   80 / 20   1.5   (1.9)  /   7.3   (7.9)      N/A
OP31S2D-85-00-AS Dual 1x2   85 / 15   1.2   (1.4)  /   8.4   (9.1)      N/A
OP31S2D-90-00-AS Dual 1x2   90 / 10   1.0   (1.2)  / 10.3 (10.9)      N/A
OP31S2D-95-00-AS Dual 1x2   95 /   5   0.6   (0.9)  / 13.2 (14.0)      N/A
OP31S2D-99-00-AS Dual 1x2   99 /   1   0.2   (0.6)  / 19.7 (20.0)      N/A
Pa
ck
ag
e D